
Miss. Valley State (3-27) -vs- Alabama State (20-23)
4/13/2024 at Montgomery Ala (Williams SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kohana Pousson (3-6)
Loss: Morgan Gutierrez (2-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:15   Attendance: 65   Weather: Sunny mid 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Miss. Valley State 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Alabama State 4 3 0 4 X 11 13 2

Miss. Valley State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jade Smith cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Taniya Partee lf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Breeuna Troup 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
MyKaila Flemming 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aulora Edwards 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Aikers rf/lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Harper c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Taylor dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hillary Victor ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 4 0 0 2 3

SH: Hillary Victor (1)
SB: Breeuna Troup (2)
CS: Breeuna Troup (1)
E: Taniya Partee (1)

Alabama State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Smiley lf 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
Jaeda Gardner 2b 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
Kindal DeRamus cf 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
Alana Scott ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Brooke Ramsey 3b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Alexia Denby rf 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Leah Richardson 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Mickey Coslor c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Williams dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kohana Pousson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 11 13 11 1 1 1

2B: Kindal DeRamus (1); Leah Richardson (1)
3B: Kindal DeRamus (1)
SF: Alana Scott (2); Brooke Ramsey (1); Alexia Denby (1)
SB: Kendall Smiley (2); Jaeda Gardner (2); Alexia Denby (1)
E: Alana Scott (1); Kohana Pousson (1)
DP: 1

Miss. Valley State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Gutierrez (L, 2-6) 4.0 13 11 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 20 25 7 3 84
Totals 13 11 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 20 25 7 3 84

Alabama State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kohana Pousson (W, 3-6) 5.0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 8 3 60
Totals 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 8 3 60



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miss. Valley State - Top of 1st MVS ALS
Jade Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
T. Partee popped up to ss (1-2 FKFFFB). 0 0
B. Troup flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 0 0

Alabama State - Bottom of 1st MVS ALS
K. Smiley singled through the right side (0-2 FKF). 0 0
K. Smiley stole second. 0 0
J. Gardner singled through the left side (2-2 BFFB); K. Smiley advanced to third. 0 0
J. Gardner stole second. 0 0
K. DeRamus singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
A. Scott flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 SBBSFB); K. DeRamus advanced to second; J. Gardner advanced to
third; K. Smiley scored. 0 1
B. Ramsey flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); K. DeRamus advanced to third; J. Gardner scored. 0 2
A. Denby walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
A. Denby stole second. 0 2
Richardson doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); A. Denby scored; K. DeRamus scored. 0 4
M. Coslor singled, bunt (0-0); Richardson out at third p to c. 0 4

Miss. Valley State - Top of 2nd MVS ALS
M. Flemming singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
A. Edwards singled through the right side (0-1 F); M. Flemming advanced to second. 0 4
H. Aikers popped up to p (0-0). 0 4
K. Harper grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB); A. Edwards advanced to second; M. Flemming advanced to third. 0 4
A. Taylor grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 4

Alabama State - Bottom of 2nd MVS ALS
E. Williams struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 4
K. Smiley singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
J. Gardner singled to shortstop (0-0); K. Smiley advanced to second. 0 4
K. DeRamus tripled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); J. Gardner scored; K. Smiley scored. 0 6
A. Scott singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSB); K. DeRamus scored. 0 7
B. Ramsey reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); A. Scott out at second 2b to ss. 0 7
A. Denby flied out to rf (3-0 BBB). 0 7

Miss. Valley State - Top of 3rd MVS ALS
H. Victor flied out to lf (2-2 BSBK). 0 7
Jade Smith struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 0 7
T. Partee popped up to 3b (2-2 BKBKK). 0 7

Alabama State - Bottom of 3rd MVS ALS
Richardson flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 7
M. Coslor grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB). 0 7
E. Williams grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 7

Miss. Valley State - Top of 4th MVS ALS
B. Troup singled to center field (1-2 SSBF). 0 7
B. Troup stole second. 0 7
M. Flemming popped up to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 0 7
A. Edwards flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 7
H. Aikers singled; B. Troup stole third. 0 7
B. Troup out at home c to 3b to p to 3b to p, caught stealing. 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama State - Bottom of 4th MVS ALS
K. Smiley singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 7
K. Smiley stole second. 0 7
J. Gardner singled through the left side (0-0); K. Smiley advanced to third. 0 7
J. Gardner stole second. 0 7
K. DeRamus doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); J. Gardner scored; K. Smiley scored. 0 9
A. Scott flied out to cf, SF (0-1 F); K. DeRamus advanced to third. 0 9
B. Ramsey singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); K.
DeRamus scored. 0 10
T. Partee to rf. 0 10
H. Aikers to lf. 0 10
A. Denby flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 FBBKFB); B. Ramsey scored, unearned. 0 11
Richardson lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 11

Miss. Valley State - Top of 5th MVS ALS
K. Harper reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 11
A. Taylor flied out to rf. 0 11
H. Victor reached on a throwing error by p, SAC; K. Harper advanced to third. 0 11
Jade Smith reached on a fielder's choice to catcher; H. Victor out on the play; K. Harper out on double play
c to ss to 3b to 2b. 0 11

Alabama State - Bottom of 5th MVS ALS


